Designation: B 619 – 06
Standard Specification for
Welded Nickel and Nickel-Cobalt Alloy Pipe1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 619; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope
1.1 This specification2 covers welded pipe of nickel and

Alloys
E 527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ANSI Standards:4
B36.19 Stainless Steel Pipe
B2.1 Pipe Threads
2.3 ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code5
Section IX Welding and Brazing Qualifications
3. Terminology
3.1 For definitions of terms used in this standard refer to
Terminology B 899.
4. General Requirement
4.1 Material furnished under this specification shall con-
form to the applicable requirements of Specification B 775
unless otherwise provided herein.
5. Ordering Information
5.1 It is the responsibility of the purchaser to specify all
requirements that are necessary for material ordered under this
specification. Examples of such requirements include, but are
not limited to the following:
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B02 on
Nonferrous Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
B02.07 on Refined Nickel and Cobalt and Their Alloys.
Current edition approved June 1, 2006. Published June 2006. Originally
approved in 1981. Last previous edition approved in 2005 as B 619 – 05.
2 For ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code applications see related Specifi-
cation SB-619 in Section II of that Code.
* New designation established in accordance with Practice E 527 and SAE
J1086, Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys (UNS).
3 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
4 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036.
5 Available from American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME), ASME
International Headquarters, Three Park Ave., New York, NY 10016-5990, http://
1
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
Copyright by ASTM Int'l (all rights reserved); Thu Apr 16 06:11:40 EDT 2009
Downloaded/printed by
Laurentian University pursuant to License Agreement. No further reproductions authorized.
5.1.1 Alloy (Table 1),
5.1.2 Class (see 1.3),
5.1.3 Quantity (feet or number of lengths),
5.1.4 Size (nominal size or outside diameter and schedule
number or average wall thickness),
5.1.5 Length—Specify cut length or random,
5.1.6 Certification—State if certification or a report of test
results is required,
5.1.7 Purchaser Inspection—State which tests or inspec-
tions are to be witnessed,
5.1.8 Ends—Plain ends cut and deburred will be furnished,
unless otherwise specified, and
5.1.9 Samples for Product (Check) Analysis—State whether
samples shall be furnished.
6. Materials and Manufacture
6.1 The pipe shall be made from flat-rolled alloy by an
automatic welding process with no addition of filler metal.
6.2 Subsequent to welding and prior to final heat treatment,
Class II pipes shall be cold worked either in both weld and base
metal or in weld metal only. The method of cold working may